r-doBao

1/10 HYPER TRANSFORMER TRUCK

W f10030-F3Cing.com,



Baltery pack

BAA Size ballories

for transmifter 4 AA Size batleries

fof recmminir

S

Stepring servo

I Hyper engine senes J

l Required for engine slarting

Starior bon
Glow plug

Glow fual

Piug hearter

| Tools recommended [

Slda cutter

Hax wranch
2. 5mm
= L [e { Madeling knife
2mm i [ |
q = — |
1. 5mm o D Inmiant comang Thread lock
= (3
Borewidriver
e =
R
-
e [ D Groase 'i;__ﬁ‘ |! i
—————X)
Included items -
--' LY
A
Hes wransh with Wranch » f}""l'k
"'\ s
1.8mm [ IF : HO BAD
imm E iy }«g""
R f'rj‘;*'iz /
Imm | .




A'ssemblylof Fruh"t-;‘,l'.\’_'ear D’i'f-ijr_Ejnt-ial

LN 224088
[ | 1] 10x15mmx2
i/ Ball bearing

11203
2x11.8mm x2
Shaft

11203
[ 4%26.9mm x2
Shaft

11203
GxBmm x2
Q-ring

11204
Seal x1

11203
Bx12mm x2
Washar

31210
2.6x10mm x4
FiH scrow

SO0 224066
1Y 10x15mmx2
/;./_, Ball bearing

11203
2x11.Bmm x2
Shalt

11203
[ 4x26.9mm x2
Shalt

T 11203
) BxBmm x2
O-ring

11204
Seal x1

11203
Bx12mm x2
Washer

31210
M2.8x10mm xd
FIH screw

e 1206 '

224
Tox1

11203
1 Small bevel gear

"

11204

Large bawel guar

tﬁ"llg.r’nlm

*Put ailican odl {hard)
included in the package

11203
Small bovel gear

L

11203

Large Bavel gear j

" Silcone ol (hard)

*Put silcon ol (hard)
ingivded in the package




AssemblyiofiEront/RearnGeariBox

[ 38404
Il dxdmm x2
Selscrew

_| ;cﬂfj int qup x2
i oint cup
S | S—

~

]h"' 11202

| rive pinion gear x
ﬁ Dirive pini 2

AN\
(O ze.

W 4/ /] Ballbearing

11216
CVA Shaft x2

saanes  3B408
._'I!'I] AxBmm x2
Hasesl Sat screw

11212
Front lowar arm
LX1,RX1

11207
Gear box




AssemblylofiErontiSuspensionfArmsi:iStep3

—

0\ 224088
| | 10x15mm x2
H\ /| ball bearing

_

na17
2x10.8mm x2
Shafl

|

ball bearing

L

- -

224066
10x15 mm

nar -

Wheel hex hub

nar

|

33335
3x35mm x2
Scraw

_—

11228
3x51mm x2
Shaft

" 1 11228
" Plastic shaft gasket x2

11229
3mm x2

O 5O

11209
Front lower holder x1

11023
F/R Alum suspension plate x1

# 33312
I 5o

Scraw

- 11229
 3mm x2

11228

19

Plastic shaft gasket x2

Janz




A'ssembly/oflErontiShockaliowel;

Front shock tower

33315

'm Ax15mm x2
: Screw

NS

(— 25!
Screw

Front body post

A'ssembly/of ErontiStabilizeri:iStepil

11218
) 5.8mm x2
— Steal ball
. 11218
\ Pivot ball collar x2

33315
[ 31 5mm <2

GO




A'ssemblylofiEronti{Stabilizer:{Step2

38303
= Axdmm x2

Sel screw

38405
m 4x5mm x2

Sel screw

36208

| i— 2.6xBmm x2

Screw

11219
Bumper sel

AssemblylofiErontiUppeidAims

11228
3x35mm x2

Shaft

11228
Plastic shaft gasket x4

11211
Front upper arm
LX1,RX1

©

11229
Plastic washer 2mm x2

11233
Alu.nut x1

Yy 22012
. J['- Ball x3

= 38008
= M3 Nut x2

P aane 11278
[ [ | S5xBmm

Bushing x4 12233

Steal shaft

11278

T 11233
]li [ Servo saver spring x1 11233
|.'| Il !|
...ll.'lfn. 11233
Alu. Servo saver x1

Steel sl:lfnﬂ




AssemblylofiSteering|Rod

38303 @ 11233
A 3x3mm X2

Set scrow

11233
1 D l Slopper X2
N 2

11233 x1

f 33308
I 3r6m
\ Screw

(@R«

11236
Turnbuckle rod end X8

11223
Turnbuckle rod for steering x1




AssemblylofiErontiBumper

33308
AxBmm x2
Screw

11219
Front bumpar

[r—

33312
Ax12mm x1
F/H scraw

31210
Ix10mm 26
FiH scraw

" 11258
Front brace set

11226
Rear joint cup

e] 224066
10215 mm
)

X

iy

| E—— |
11217
2:.10- Bmm x2

-i 224086
| 10x15mm =2
) Ball bearing

s 84075
Bx13mm
kﬁ—#"ﬁ Ball bearing x2
38408

4xBmm x2
Sel scrow

30008
M3 Nut x2

= ..@ L]

iy 11227

11258 Shaft 3x35mm x2 Rear dog bone




AssemblylofiReariSuspension/AtmskiStep2

0% 20 le

11023
FiIR Alum suspansion plate x1

33312
l_ 3x12mm x2

Screw

11228
Jx51mm x2
Shaft

11229
@ Plastic washer 3mmm
n2

11224
Rx1,Lx1
] 1 11229 Roar lowar arm
| . Plastic shaft gasket x2

I—i 11229
Plastic shaft gaskel x2

33335

| — <35 m <2
' Scraw

()

H -
| ' =

11221
Rear lower arms holder-alum x1

BT031
Steel shock ball x2

{— 2

33310
[_ 3x10mm x1

Screw




.{g

33xz
Ix12mm x1
Scraw

38008
M3 Nut x2

AssemblylofiRearilUpperArms

11235

Ix36.5mm
Turnbuckle rod for
Rear upper Arm x2

22012
Steel ball x2

/ 33315
O 2152
\ Scrow

AssemblylofiReariShiockdliower:

25

11222
Ballend




A'ssemblylofiRearStabilizen:iStepi

11218
"'] 5.8mmSteel ball x2

D 11218
- Pivot ball collar x2

335
[ 3x15mm <2

Screw

(@ame) R

AssemblylofiReariStabilizer:iStep2

38303
| Ax3mm x2
Selscrew

38405
o 4x5mm x2
Setscrow

31315
I 35>
’ FiH scraw

312
Ax12mm x2
F/H scraw

F 11231
‘M_.';Z Washer x6




AssemblyfoffiReariBrace!Holder

AssemblylofiRearBrace

Without Wing Stay With Wing Stay
i )

33330

In30 x1
H| 3s008 x1
0

39047

33T x1

Hl 3s008 x1

" 11258
Rear brace sel

12



AssemblylofiRearBumperiontolChassis

31310
Ax10mm x4
F/H scraw

3o
T 3x10mm <2

FIH screw

11104
Standard chassis

/
Vd

11218

Rear bumper

11101
Caonter Diff mount

35312
[ 3xi2 mmxd
T& Hex head screw

- x4

11277
Brake pad
/"J-K'J- ~
—
/%Y
'C ~ | 11240

| * | Brake discx2

I

N b
\"xl___:'_ _,f/

Ca
11239x2 "
@ - Center diff mount 3
1127 "

. -

11239 .~ *
Consolidate plale“'




A'ssemblyiofiCenteriGearBoxiStep2

S 11241
\.,_J 1] Brake rod x2
—1] «
| © ‘.' )
11241 l , 112425
Brake cam x1 Py i 11239
| 3 it Ceanler diff mount
o VN | H ’ 11241
[ o ]_ 111241 E /
|+ Brake cam x1 E . .
I
33308
[ AxBmm x4
L Scraw
11242
38303
” 3x3mm x2
- Sel scrow

— 11102
| \ —1 Center Drive shaft x1
N 330
. Ax10mm x4
FiH screw
LA
11102

Center Drive shaft x1

32310

i 3x10mm
| o 3100
SWaNI
Spring Washer x4
AT 224044
’ JYRY Clutch nut x1
1y

BBOG1
Flywheel x1

.~ Engina mount

14



AssemblyiofiClutchi::Stepi

84052
Clutch shoe x3

T =
.f[i—'ri 84053
'a_ﬂ' Clutch spring x3

AssemblylofiClutchi:iStep2

= g D

() B4187W 11255:14T FOR HYPER 18 ENGINE
\>/ b FR-24D:13T FOR HYPER 12 ENGINE

B418TW
5xBmm x5
Washer

B4OTT
Sx10mm x2

Bawring 11255 (FR-24D)
o

{ ) e
5 FR.240) 13T Afu

|
i

84077
Sx10mm

i 39308
AxBmm x4
. Pan head screw

15



A's semblylofiEuelilank

333107 11103
[}NI[[HB 3x10mm x2 Fuel Tank

TP screw

: 31310
VN 30 x2
i FiH screw

AssemblyofiManifold

l[—.J 11008:MANIFOLD FOR HYPER 18 ENGINE

12018 22075:MANIFOLD FOR HYPER 12 ENGINE
Silicone tube x1

11008
22075 -

1]

16



'AssemblylofiManifold'and|Muffler

b 31408
4xBmm x1
Sel screw

22084
Manifold spring

l

AssemblylofiEuelfliube

P -:_._ -
= 87078

Fuel lube




Assembly/ofilihrottielLinkage
W 3mm @
Sel screw

o] ¥
[
T OO,
1y ﬁ‘rr'\ \']r‘rr.I Throltle spring =1 / 11250 :
| 22012 P =
l[j[ﬂ Ball end x2

33308 v/
ﬂ_ 3xBmm x2

Screw
| 320 1280
' o Throttle ball end

11250
Throttla rod x3

[l 86

33308
3xBmm x2
k Scrow

Sarva hom

Assembly/ofiRadio Tra_y

33308T
]“I'-'im IxBmm x8

TP scraw

11247 *

Alum radio tray
33210

[ — gﬁnmm x2

11248

3anar e ol

[m 3x10mm x1

TP screw

18



AssemblylofiReceiverBox:

mm

33305

3x5mm x3
FiH screw

e

333107 Rﬂ-::awu box =
3x10mm x3
TP scraw \ _

-

asoa1

=mmm THROTTLE SERVO
wmmm STEERING SERVO
wmm ON/OFF SWITCH

333107
!.'Iﬂ'lllm! Ax10mm x3

TP scraw

19



A'ssemblylofiRadiojliraylandiReceiveriBox{ontol€hassis

31308
3xBmm x4
FiH screw

31310
Ax10mm x3
FiH scraw

[y

333107
3x10mm x1
TP scraw

11253
Air filter foam cover

11253
Air filter foam

Adr filter

88056
Rubber tube

112562
Alr filler

AssemblyloffAirEilteriontelEngine

333107
3x10mm x1
TP scraw

20




NN (|| | D

7
_

4|

1
Turnbuckle rod end x2

11235

3x36.5mm
Turnbuckle rod for
Rear upper Arm x1

AssemblylofiSteering SenvoRod

[ 11045
b Shock Collar x4

[l 11045
- Thick Shock Collar x4

i 11045
U O-ring x8

11045
G-clip x4

39018
C-clip x8

. | 11045
) Shack Collar x4

| 11045
| Thick Shock Collar x4

11045
O-ring x8

11045
G-clip x4

39019
C-clip x8

11267
Shock piston

57

11262
anl_shn:lt shalt

11262
Rear shock shaft
\\\
\-\.

Ly
‘ 11264
/‘}; Front shock body
\

11267
11265
Rear shock body
-\\

21



AssemblylofiErontiandRearShocke:Step3

—

C

_-‘<.
S 11263
s ,ﬁ Shock Bladder x4

11287
Shock ball head x4

11264
Shock pro cap x4

11266

able ring x4

Alu shock adjust-

O . I
Hﬂ#.ubhm =—

Move the shaft
Full dawn
the pistian, i up and down

slowwly Lo remave
hubbles.

I|||I‘ ||

| I,I'|'I| I I||
||I"|"'| | I.I f' "'I 'F'

T
|I| | I ||'|| ||
] f r '|'

||I | |' Ill |
I|||||

11268
Shock spring x2

" :,I .-. --I ,-": |"'

AR
I ll ||“ |I HI{I

.I'I'_I ,'I: '|| '_‘I.I| I:

11268
Shock spring x2

SHORT
FRONT

SHORT
FRONT




AssemblylofithelErontiShockdéAbsorber

b i 87031
e, Steal shock ball x2

33315

Ax15mm x2
(o 0T

a2z

[ _ 3x12mm x2
L Cap scrow

33315

|“ 3x15mm x2

Screw

AssemblylofiWheelsiandilires




Assemblylofithelliiresionto ErontiKnuckles

B4135
i ) Hylon nut 4mm %2

- B4135
oy | Hylon nut 4mm x2

A'ssemblylofitheiWing

31308
3xB mm x3
FiH screws

224210
M3 Alu washer x4

7
{
!




AssemblylofithelBodyiShelliMounting

11108
Body shell printed

84134
Snap pin x3

CC_ =R

25




e 1203

| | al®
Front Shock Absorber Set GD(@ |
T 3 . \ M
m:n 1264 : Q‘/ | -
81— " 224066 _

| 263

24 -

=
=

-
= 11266 38393
-

2 ;
L =R §123
1
mx—-!r--ﬁ ""- \g 11278
t23a /T,ﬁ:: senz

22012 fj;“*) Ei

39303 ,‘1"/ , (

Hes Tl |
= A

- (7]
nere ," /
Fas) Be133




F.M40(13T) = |
1238014T) — ? 11045
-]

i m =1
323048
\j N @ 1.|.q:1 H"‘“‘*—;;;HHH‘: : @.--—umu
;(/,,‘46 \@(@i\ , |
' Hﬁ*"““——!._ &)
HHHH”‘“-‘{:“ ?“?llﬂ?




5 Yy - ) ﬁ 3
w .— ' /70 HNYPER TRANSF&R&!’ER ?"RH:'.‘K

11201 1‘!211 11221 11231 11241 &'9056‘

.-'"_{_:"

3 H

_ é’ ﬂ T 15— N
o @ e il C >
7 1’202 1 1..?12 7 1222 1 1232 1 1242 11252
:f' I:-:.' S ?k__ ;-.'; =~ ., J—C‘i":_-:x:;’i=
- 3“4...* - o s s — .;;. . ‘}Q.@. 2y
11203 17 1’21‘3 7 1223 11233 17101 1 1’253
Q ________ e S
L= ME— s - o | -

11224 1 1’234 11244 11254

'_F ::;:__::" = — E.
X _E":‘?'__..-' i: W , 8 = ’;
11205 11215 11225 11235 11103 11255
‘ | m | V| 11 o | | [ f.
-
11206 11216 11226 11236 11246 22084
~ ' II M
-| - HIC! |' L N W [ryr—
o il
11207 11217 11227 11237 11247 22071
|:~ ul f_"_:? 72\ |
i

1 1208 11218 11228 7 1’238 Bdﬂﬁﬂ 7 1258

| .'!r:'"|

U\ C -J s .,;::'-*:"
% 01
7 12 09 1 12 19 7 1229 11239 "f 124 9
@) /;_:r '|. :" i b . L = T Q o) | 4
% |_ ] / N A "-‘ \ = | |__- - s = e

11023 ‘! 1‘220 1 1230 1 124!!? 1 1250 f 1’259

- = % Shaft
— [ ol I-1 . 2
. M _,_' ] aaca o 5 _! | ]
= 2 xi%mm WCE
o - —
o - o= "

28



11104 2?'1 171045 840?5 11’16‘7

( :r_ {f T ' © © C WD}J
i ] erzs "..f.
11262 11 103 22075 84077 224064
F e P _,;—:;ﬁ.
o 2 | i { o 7 u' O
2l =1 ©

Bafirem Fli‘l"'\l'

1 1263 84134 835“6' 7 88081 88087

e

'-1'--.'._ t

arc ass - —_— IPCS
11264 117106 224044 84133 1711317
[ & a ] '
- | Wi
7 1’265 77 1 05 22406‘5 84135 11132
1 ,f{’ =Y

7 1266 87’082 224066 84187-W 71 1.33

Cring fi

ﬁ fy © O

Lk BPCE  SxBMM OPCE

11267 1277 224210 87018 _

;1’3 @

68

| ®)

@ g

)
W b

I!.*MM@ A e
Wﬁ rﬁl” E:Hmﬂ'l.Bushlnl; . J m_:“
5@ B e i 1 i
5@%?¥rﬁa;gﬁ"""' ’




Name:

Date:
3 Track:

Length: Front width: Rear width: ' : Height: Weight:
Engine Diff.Oil Clutch bell
Type: Front:Grease 13T /14T.  other:
Gasket: Center:0il Grease Spur gear
Plug: Rear:Grease 42T Sl
Fuel:

. m ~ -
Front Arms: ‘“?»J Steering Rod:

\ I

(T ...""E

Qil:#30

Length: 80mm

Steering Servo Rod:

11.00mm
T
(=) 1 — g qoo
D=t
| 5 ©)
| ao
® - o

RearTo.e an-gle:m Rear Sljﬂck:

E :
{_T g| oo
a2 a

N E% =

- : : . £

) i———— o

So— ; §

Ride Height Rebound Wing Position: =
&’/D |
8'Cm:

= 1 -
L% e A 3 W g el 2l T o | =
o R A ey L - I o Pl A e TR R i

30



e Name:
HvrERy § B Date:
T ] Track:

Length: Front width: Rear width: Height: Weight:
Engine Diff.Oil Clutch bell
Type: Front: 13T 14T | other:
Gasket: Center: Spur gear
Plug: Rear: 42T | other:
Fuel:

Front Arms:

I___' -
T S 7
'!I‘i!,-ﬂr—‘-:‘:_;:gji-_; ——

Steering Rod:

Qil:#

oil:#

Length:




STANDARD PARTS

TTALUM. CENTER DIFF CHASSIS PLATE

TTALUM, CENTER DRIVE SHAFT
TT FUEL TANK

T NITRO CHASSIS

TT TRUCK COMPLETE TIRE SET
TT WHEEL

TT FRALUM SUSPENSION PLATE
SHOCK REPAIR SET

TTNITRQ PRINTED BODY- BLUE
CROWN GEAR

DRIVE PINION GEAR

BEVEL GEAR

DIFF CASE WIGASKET

STEEL JOINT CUP

FiR DIFF QUTPUTS

GEAR BOX CASE

FRONT SHOCK MOUNT

ALUM. FRONT SUSPENSION BRACE
FRONT UPPER ARMS

FRONT LOWER ARMS

FRONT TOP PLATE

FRONT STEERING KNUCKLES
PILLOW BALL

FRONT CVA SET

WHEEL HEX HUB

FiR ANTI ROLL BAR SET

FiR BUMPER SET

REAR SHOCK TOWER

ALUM. REAR SUSPEMNSION BRACE
REAR UPPER ARMS
TURNBUCKLE ROD FOR STEERING
REAR LOWER ARM

REAR HUB CARRIER

REAR AXLES

REAR DOG BONES

HINGE PIN SET

HINGE PIN BUSHINGS

FRONT BODY POST

WING MOUNT

WING MOUNT POST

SER\";] SN-"ER-SET .

SERVD SAVER ARM
TURNBUCKLE FOR REAR UPPER ARM
TURNBUCKLE ROD ENDS

STEEL SPUR GEAR

CENTER DIFF QUTPUT

CENTER DIFF MOUNT

BRAKE DISC

BRAKE CAM SET

ALUM. CENTER DIFF PLATE
FUEL TANK POST & TANK LID PULL
RECEIVER BOX

ALUM. RADIO TRAY

SERVD MOUNT & SERVD HORN SET
THROTTLE LINm SET

AIR FILTER SET

AR FILTER FOAM

ENGIME MOUNT

CLUTCH BELL 14T

FRIRR CHASSIS BRACE SET
3*35mm REAR ARM SHAFT
FR/AR SHOCK SHAFTS

SHOCK BLADDER

THREADED FRONT SHOCK BODY
THREADED REAR SHOCK BODY
THREADED SHOCK COLLAR
SHOCK ABSORBER PLASTIC PARTS
FRRR SHOCK SPRING SET
FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER SET
REAR SHOCK ABSORBER SET
REAR WING

BRAKE PAD

§8mm BUSHING

SCREW SET

FLANGE BALL S5ET

MANIFOLD

MUFFLER

MANIFOLD SPRING

CLUTCH NUT

BALL BEARING 5 11mm
BALL BERAING 10"15mm
SIMNK ALUM. WASHER 3mm
CLUTCH SHOE

CLUTCH SPRING
SILICONE TUBE

BALL BEARING 6°13mm

BALL BEARING 5°10mm

SWITCH CAP

BODY CLIPS

NYLON NUT

WASHER 3*16mm, 5*8mm
SHOCK BOOTS & SPACERS

STEEL SHOCK BALL

FUEL TUBE

MUFFLER STAY SET
FLYWHEEL

ANTENNA PIFE & STRIP
AIR FILTER TUBE

SCREW SET 2.6"10mm
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREWS 3'6mm

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREWS 3"8mm

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREWS 3*10mm
HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREWS 3*12mm

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREWS 3*15mm

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREWS 3"20mm

HEX SOCKET HEAD SCREWS 4°*8mm

HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS 3*8mm
HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS 3*10mm
HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS 3*12mm
HEX SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS 3*15mm
HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREWS 2*10mm
HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREWS 3'5mm
HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREWS 3'8mm
HEX SOCKET BUTTOMN HEAD TP SCREWS 1"Bmm
HE:;( SOCKET BUTTOM HEAD SCREWS 3*10mm
HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD TP SCREWS 3*10mm
HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREWS 3*10mm
HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREWS 3*15mm
HEX SOCKET BUTTON HEAD SCREWS 3"36mm
PAN HEAD SCREWS 3*12mm

BIND HEAD SCREWS 2.6°8mm

SET SCREWS 3'3mm

SET SCREWS 4*4mm

SET SCREWS 4'5mm

SET SCREWS 4'Bmm

NYLON NUT M3

E-CLIPS 2.3'0 8TH

Ale 3x37 NI

TT CLEAR BODY

ALUM FRONT CHASSIS BRACE

ALUM REAR CHASSIS BRACE

HEX TURNBUCKLE FOR REAR UPPER ARM
NEW PISTON(ZHOLE & 3HOLE)

OPTIONAL SHOCK PISTONS

BALL BEARING 5*8mm

SP BRAKE PAD

CLI...I-TC.!.-I BELL-‘.IBT




1
j .t

- -
APz 1D
HO BAO ENTERPRISING CO.,LTD.

www. hobao-racing.com
E-Mail:hobao@hobao.com.tw

Made in Taiwan




